Gray Cease-Fire® Waste Receptacles
Description Opening Dimensions Approv./Lstg.
and Capacity** Dia. (mm) Outer Dia. x H (mm) Regulation* Model No.
41/2 gal (17L) drum w/aluminum head 5"(127) 121/8" x 141/4"(308 x 362) FM,UL 26604G
6 gal (23L) drum w/aluminum head 5"(127) 121/8" x 163/4"(308 x 425) FM,UL 26606G
12 gal (45L) drum w/aluminum head 51/4"(133) 151/8" x 21"(384 x 533) FM,UL 26612G
15 gal (57L) drum w/aluminum head 51/4"(133) 151/8" x 253/4"(384 x 654) FM,UL 26615G
30 gal (110L) drum w/aluminum head 7"(179) 197/8" x 293/4"(505 x 756) FM,UL 26630G
55 gal (200L) drum w/aluminum head 77/8"(200) 24" x 351/2"(610 x 902) FM 26655G
** Drums should be filled 3/4 full only.
Additional Colors for Cease-Fire® Waste Receptacles
Description Opening Dimensions Approv./Lstg. Black Drum Tan Drum White Drum
and Capacity** Dia. (mm) Outer Dia. x H (mm) Regulation* Model No. Model No. Model No.
41/2 gal (17L) drum w/aluminum head 5"(127) 121/8" x 141/4"(308 x 362) FM,UL 26604K 26604T 26604W
6 gal (23L) drum w/aluminum head 5"(127) 121/8" x 163/4"(308 x 425) FM,UL 26606K 26606T 26606W
12 gal (45L) drum w/aluminum head 51/4"(133) 151/8" x 21"(384 x 533) FM,UL 26612K 26612T 26612W
15 gal (57L) drum w/aluminum head 51/4"(133) 151/8" x 253/4"(384 x 654) FM,UL 26615K 26615T 26615W
30 gal (110L) drum w/aluminum head 7"(179) 197/8" x 293/4"(505 x 756) FM,UL 26630K 26630T 26630W
55 gal (200L) drum w/aluminum head 77/8"(200) 24" x 351/2"(610 x 902) FM 26655K 26655T 26655W
** Drums should be filled 3/4 full only.
Heavy-Duty Cease-Fire® Waste Receptacles in Gray
Description Opening Dimensions Approv./Lstg.
and Capacity** Dia. (mm) Outer Dia. x H (mm) Regulation* Model No.